502763753 04/11/2014
PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2810349
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONSENT JUDGMENT AGAINST DEBTOR

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date

755816 ALBERTA LTD 09/18/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: SERVUS CREDIT UNION LIMITED
Street Address: 151 KARL CLARK ROAD
City: EDMONTON
State/Country: CANADA
Postal Code: T6N1H5
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number
Patent Number: 7308847
Patent Number: 7458303
Patent Number: 7789006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)969-6373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via
US Mail.

Phone: 7804414379
Email: hgallant@dcllp.com
Correspondent Name: HEATHER L. GALLANT, DUNCAN CRAIG LLP
Address Line 1: 2800 - 10060 JASPER AVENUE
Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5J 3V9
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 178534
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEATHER L. GALLANT
SIGNATURE: /Heather L. Gallant/
DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=Judgment re 755816 Alberta Ltd#page1 .tif
source=Judgment re 755816 Alberta Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT
502763753 REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0864



P

COURT FILE NO. 1303 11848

COURT COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE EDMONTON

PLAINTIFF SERVUS CREDIT UNION LIMITED

DEFENDANTS 755816 ALBERTA LTD. AND ALFRED NEUSTAEDTER

DOCUMENT CONSENT JUDGMENT

ADDRESS FOR Darren R, Bieganek, QC File #204-178534

SERVICE AND Barrister & Solicitor DUNCAN & CRAIG N

CONTACT Phone: (780) 441-4386 A ,\ENP;‘E;;S } o RATG L

INFORMATION OF Fax: (780) 969-6381 2800 Scotia Place, 10060 Jasper

PARTY FILING THIS Service of documents by fax or Avenue

DOCUMENT delivery only Edmenton, Alberta, Canada, T5J 3V9

DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: September 18, 2013

LOCATION WHERE ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: Edmonton Alberta

NAME OF MASTER WHO MADE THIS ORDER: Z{» ﬁ { mort
CONSENT JUDGMENT

UPON the application of the Plaintiff, AND UPON noting the consent of the Defendants,
755816 Alberta Ltd. and Alfred Neustaedter endorsed hereon; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The Plaintff is granted judgment against the Defendants, and each of them, in the sum
of 5394,208.60 being principal in the amount of $384,772.47, interest to today's date in
the amount of $56,253.71 and costs in the amount of 54,182.11:

PO

The Plaintiff is entitled to its costs of this action on a solicitor-client basis:

PATENT

REEL: 032660 FRAME

: 0865



3. This Order may be consented to by facsimile or electronic transmission.

CONSEN

Duncan
Per:

M Lfé gma;«é’ N

Darren R. Bi%’ganek, Qc
Counsel for the Plaintiff

Miller Thomson LLP
Per;

e P

Jeffrey NThom, Q¢ h o
Coupsef for the Defendants

s o
5 e
2

RECORDED: 04/11/2014

MASTER IN CHAMBERS

PATENT
REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0866



